
ANNUAL MEAN  
TEMPERATURE

JAN-FEB 
TEMPERATURE 
(Winter)

MAR-MAY 
TEMPERATURE 
(Pre-monsoon)

JUN-SEP 
TEMPERATURE 
(Monsoon)

OCT-DEC 
TEMPERATURE 
(Post-monsoon)

1901-1930  
baseline 24 oC 18.89 oC 25.78 oC 27 oC 21.5 oC

26.45 oC 22.25 oC 28.86 oC 28.44 oC 24.2 oC

21.84 oC 28.41 oC 28.5 oC 24.21 oC

20.24 oC 28.86 oC 28.44 oC 24.2 oC

26.29 oC

24.96 oC

2016

2017

2018

India most vulnerable to climate change
In 2016 and 2017, India was more than 2o Celcius warmer than pre-industrial levels (average temperature between  
1901 and 1930). This explains why over 22 million Indians were affected by extreme weather events in 2017, making the 
country most vulnerable to climate change

Source: India Meteorological Department, EM-DAT: The OFDA/CRED International Disaster Database 
Analysed by Rajit Sengupta and Lalit Maurya; Designed by Vijayendra Pratap Singh


