India most vulnerable to climate change
In 2016 and 2017, India was more than 2° Celcius warmer than pre-industrial levels (average temperature between 1901 and 1930). This explains why over 22 million Indians were affected by extreme weather events in 2017, making the country most vulnerable to climate change

		ANNUAL MEAN TEMPERATURE	JAN-FEB TEMPERATURE (Winter)	MAR-MAY TEMPERATURE (Pre-monsoon)	JUN-SEP TEMPERATURE (Monsoon)	*** OCT-DEC TEMPERATURE (Post-monsoon)
	2018	24.96 ℃	20.24 °C	28.86 °C	28.44 °C	24.2 °C
	2017	26.29 ℃	21.84 °C	28.41 °C	28.5 °C	24.21 °C
	2016	26.45 ℃	22.25 ℃	28.86 °C	28.44 °C	24.2 °C
	1901-1930 baseline	24 °C	18.89 °C	25.78 °C	27 °C	21.5 °C